
 

Addendum #2 to IFB #F24-5011-46:  Salt Truck Rebid  10/25/2024 

 
 

KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
1350 E. 17th Street 

Kansas City, Missouri 64108 
 

Addendum NO. 1 Rebid 
 

Invitation For Bid (IFB) #F24-5011-46 Rebid 
Salt Truck 

 
 
Issue Date: October 24, 2024 
________________________________________________________________________________________________   
 
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Invitation for Bid and Project Documents to the same extent as if it 
were originally included therein and is intended to modify and/or interpret the bidding documents by additions, 
deletions, clarifications, or corrections.  The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the “Receipt 
of Addenda” form (herein attached) and shall include the form in their Bid Submittal documents.   
________________________________________________________________________________________________   
 
BIDDER QUESTIONS/REQUESTS FOR CLARIFICATION 
 
1. Q:  Our largest beds that a F550 can handle will be able to hold between 5-7 cubic yards. To get to that 10-12 cubic 

yard mark we would have to do a single axle dump truck.” Is 5-7 cubic yard capacity, ok? 
 
          A:  5-7 cubic yards would be fine 
 
2.      Q: We use a hydraulic pin on tailgate spreader that uses an auger to feed the spinner. You would dump the salt 

into the bed open the tailgate and slightly raise the bed to feed the spreader.” Would this be an option we can 
use? 

 
  A:  We would prefer the conveyer belt option, if available 

 
3.       Q:  We can put liquid applications on which would spray your material as is was going through the tailgate spreader. 

We would call this a slurry which works very well. We do not make any system that can mix brine on the truck. 
For us to consider it a brine it must be a saltwater mix which is mixed at 23.3%. We do make brine makers but 
that would be a separate piece of equipment. Would this liquid applications work for our us? 

 
A:  This liquid application would work 
 

4. Q:  Would you like the bed made out if High Tensile Steel or Stainless Steel? Stainless steel is recommended if using 
in snow. 

 
 A:  Stainless steel is preferred 
  



 

Addendum #2 to IFB #F24-5011-46:  Salt Truck  9/4/2024 

 
 
 

ATTACHMENT 
 

• Receipt of Addenda Form 
 
 
  

END OF ADDENDUM  



 

Receipt of Addendum Form IFB #F24-5011-46:  Salt Truck Rebid 10/25/2024 

Receipt of Addenda 
 

Invitation For Bid (IFB) #F24-5011-46 Rebid 
Salt Truck 

 

 
Proposers shall return this form when submitting their Bid Submittal. The form shall be signed and dated by an 
authorized representative of the firm.  Failure to submit this form may deem the Bidder non-responsive. As additional 
addenda are issued, please notate date received below.  

________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
We hereby acknowledge that the Addenda noted below was received all information has been incorporated into the Bid 
as required. 

 
 
 

Addendum #1 Rebid  dated    October 24,2024   Date Received _______________________  
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Company Name:  

Address:  

City/State/Zip Code:  

Telephone:  Fax:  

    
    

Printed Name:  

Authorized Signature:  

Email Address:  

 
 

 


